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2022 Term 4 

Calendar of Events 
 

Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 
Term 4  

September 
1 16 Sep Friday PSLE Listening Comprehension 

 
All P1- P5 students need not report to school. Students 
attending SCC to check with their centre regarding the 
opening hours. 
 

September - October 
3 26 -28 Sep  Monday – 

Wednesday  
 

Pre-PSLE Study Break 
 
All P6 students are strongly encouraged to remain at 
home.  
All P1- P5 students to report to school as per curriculum 
hours. 
 

29 Sep Thursday PSLE EL/FEL Papers 1 & 2 
 
All P1- P2 students will be on HBL and need not report 
to school.  
All P3- P6 students to report to school as per curriculum 
hours. 
 

30 Sep Friday PSLE MA/FMA Papers 1 & 2 
 
All P1- P2 students will be on HBL and need not report 
to school.  
All P3- P6 students to report to school as per curriculum 
hours. 
 

4 3 Oct Monday PSLE MTL/FMTL Papers 1 & 2 
 
All P1- P2 students will be on HBL and need not report 
to school.  
All P3- P6 students to report to school as per curriculum 
hours. 
 

4 Oct Tuesday 1. PSLE SCI/FSC Papers 1 & 2 
 
All P1- P2 students will be on HBL and need not report 
to school.  
All P3- P6 students to report to school as per curriculum 
hours. 
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Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 
2. EOY P4 EL Oral (After curriculum hours) 
 

5 Oct Wednesday 1. PSLE HMTL 
 
All P1- P5 students to report to school as per curriculum 
hours. 
 
2. EOY P4 MTL Oral (After curriculum hours) 

 
6 Oct Thursday Children's Day celebrations 

 
All students dismissed as per curriculum hours. 
 

7 Oct Friday School holiday – Children’s Day 
 

5 10 Oct  Monday 
  

1. EOY P3 MTL Oral (After curriculum hours) 
2. EOY P5 EL Oral (After curriculum hours) 

 
11 Oct Tuesday 1. EOY P3 EL Oral (After curriculum hours) 

2. EOY P5 MTL Oral (After curriculum hours) 
 

12 Oct  Wednesday 
 

1. P3- P5 EoYE EL/FEL LC 
2. P3- P5 MTL/FMTL LC 

 
14 Oct Friday P6 Sports Day 

 
6 17 – 20 Oct Monday – 

Thursday 
PSLE Marking Exercise 
 
All students will be on HBL and need not report to 
school. 
 

7 24 Oct Monday Public Holiday-  Deepavali 
 

26 Oct Wednesday 1. P3 & P4 EoYE EL Papers 1 & 2 
2. P5 EoYE EL/FEL Papers 1 & 2  

 
28 Oct Friday 1. P3 & P4 EoYE MA Papers 1 & 2 

2. P5 EoYE MA/FMA Papers 1 & 2  
 

October – November 
8 31 Oct Monday 1. P3 & P4 EoYE MTL Paper 1& 2   

2. P5 EoYE MTL/FMTL Papers 1 & 2 
 

1 Nov Tuesday 1. P3 & P4 EoYE SC Paper  
2. P5 EoYE SC/FSC Paper 
 

2 Nov Wednesday 1. P5 EoYE HMTL Papers 1 & 2 
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Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 
9 11 Nov  Friday  1. Issuance of report books, papers & SBB form to 

P4 students 
2. P1, P2 & P6 Prize Presentation  
3. P6 Graduation 
 

10 14 Nov Monday Admin Day 
 
All students need not report to school.  
 

15 Nov Tuesday P5 Sports Day 
 

16 Nov Wednesday 1. Issuance of report books and papers to P1- P3 
& P5 students 

2. P3 & P4 Sports Day 
 

17 Nov Thursday 1. P3, P4 & P5 Prize Presentation  
2. P1 & P2 Sports Day 
 

18 Nov Friday P1 to P5 Promotion Exercise 
 
All students dismissed at 10.30a.m. 

 
 

Updated as of 1 Sept 2022 
Legend 
EL  – English 
FEL  – Foundation English 
FMA – Foundation Mathematics 
FMT  – Foundation Mother Tongue 
FSC  – Foundation Science 
HMT - Higher Mother Tongue 
MA  – Mathematics 
MT  – Mother Tongue 
EOY  – End of Year Exam 
SC  – Science 


